

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0351-22, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Brenntag Mid-South, Inc., establishing a price contract for Phosphorous Reduction Chemicals, for the Div. of Water Quality. (1 Bid) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation** 

#### **Division of Central Purchasing**

Bid Title: Phosphorus Reduction Chemicals							
Bid Number: 33-2022	Buyer: B. Marcum						
Advertising Date:03/16/2022	Opening Date:03/31/2022						
Number of Bid Submitted: 1	Recommended Bid Amount: Price Contract						
Fixed Bid XX Price Contract Un	it Price Bid Contract Included						
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality							

VendorAddressAmountLowestBrenntag Mid-SouthHenderson, KYPrice Contract

Second Third

### **Recommended Vendors**

Award to: Brenntag Mid-South	
Award Amount: Price Contract	

#### **Reason for Recommendation**

Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

XX One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #: 0351-22, Version: 1								
Duda	Other:	4 :	. lofow	antion.				
	pet/Acco Dept	Sect	Acct	Project	Bud	Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
	T			<u>,                                      </u>				
							1	
BE IT	I RESOLV	<u>I</u> ED BY	THE C	I OUNCIL OF THE LEXING	<u> </u>	E UR	<u>I</u> BAN COUNT	Y GOVERNMENT:
Section	on 1 - T	hat the	e bid o	f Brenntag Mid-South, I	nc., establishi	ng a	n price contr	act for Phosphorous
				•			•	•
Redu	ction Che	micais,	ioi trie	Division of Water Quality	, be and here	by is	accepted at	id approved as to the
speci	fications a	ınd amı	ounts se	et forth in the terms of the	bid, which is a	attach	ned hereto ar	nd incorporated hereir
by ref	erence.							
	Section	2 - Tha	at this R	esolution shall become eff	ective on the d	ate o	f its passage	
	PASSE	D URB	AN COL	JNTY COUNCIL:				
	1 / COL	D OIND		NYTT GGGNGIL.				
				MAYOR				
ATTE	ST:							
01.55		DAN: 6	O. D					
				COUNCIL 3\LEG\00754066.DOC				